


MHRG170001752021	Special Case (NDPS) No. 14/2021
	Intelligence Officer, Directorate of Revenue Intelligence Mumbai Zonal Unit, Mumbai ... Complainant Vs Meenanath Bodake and others ... Accused

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

The present matter is expedited by Hon'ble Supreme Court. It is directed by Hon'ble Supreme Court to this Court to conclude the trial within period of one year. Hence, the matter is time bound. It is also directed by the Hon'ble Bombay Court to schedule the matter on day to day basis. In the present case charge against accused was framed on 31/10/2025. Thereafter, till today only one witness has been examined by the prosecution. The prosecution is not serious about the progress of the trial, despite the specific oral instruction and repeated reminder of time bound order of Hon'ble Supreme Court. Accused No.3 is under trial prisoner. Under these circumstances, prosecution is directed to take active step for conducting the trial expeditiously.

Panvel,
Dated :-02/01/2026.

(Santosh R. Chavan)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Panvel – Raigad.